County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that it hereby finds the lead service line replacement 
reimbursement application submitted by the property owner of 28 Hillside Avenue, Block 
4.05, Lot 13 to be complete and reasonable and hereby authorizes the reimbursement in 
the amount of Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty ($8,760.00) dollars and No Cents to be 
issued to the property owner of 28 Hillside Avenue, Newton, New Jersey in the timeframes 
established for such reimbursement; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town of Newton Chief Municipal Finance Officer 
be directed to take any and all necessary steps to issue the herein approved